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SATURDAY
19 AUG 2023

RACE  1	 12:03 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Doomben	 --   2000m
1	 110441	 Galifianakis	 62	 [	 3]	 B Wheeler (3)	 16.2%	 Jack Bruce	 15.6%
2	 084070	 Intuition	 61	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 14.0%
3	 263753	 Coup De Tonnerre	 59	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 21.4%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
4	 161973	 Jack Duggan	 57.5	 [	13]	 B Thompson	 15.7%	 J C Deamer	 12.0%
5	 239041	 Top Boy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 M A Currie	 19.4%
6	 361324	 Cash Me	 56	 [	 5]	 C Graham (2)	 9.2%	 Jack Bruce	 15.6%
7	 104281	 Shadyvale Storm	 55.5	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 7.0%	 P Butterworth	 11.5%
8	 326123	 So Bene	 55.5	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 9.1%	 D Vandyke	 17.2%
9	 189560	 Mr Dudwey	 55	 [	12]	 Ms G Cartwright	 12.0%	 P Butterworth	 11.5%
10	 232231	 Hadouken	 54.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 G Ellis	 10.7%
11	 425982	 Port Mourant	 54.5	 [	10]	 M Castle (3)	 8.1%	 S Dwyer	 8.2%
12	 272326	 Shezadandi	 54.5	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 17.7%	 Jason Patton	 18.8%
13	 447060	 Iridessa	 54	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 6.8%	 K & I Taplin	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Galifianakis

	 3	 Coup De Tonnerre
	 5	 Top Boy
	 8	 So Bene

8	 So Bene	 67%
9	 Mr Dudwey	 50%
1	 Galifianakis	 50%
6	 Cash Me	 33%
12	Shezadandi	 33%

7	 Shadyvale Storm	 100%
1	 Galifianakis	 89%
2	 Intuition	 67%
8	 So Bene	 33%
12	Shezadandi	 30%

13	Iridessa	 1:59.70
11	Port Mourant	 2:02.05
9	 Mr Dudwey	 2:02.63
12	Shezadandi	 2:03.13
2	 Intuition	 2:03.43

Race Preview: Galifianakis Reeled in leaders late to salute here last time out. 3kg claimer engaged. 
Must be considered. Coup De Tonnerre Solid on-pace performance at Eagle Farm at latest. Fitter for 
two runs back. Include among the better chances. Top Boy Charged through to score at Toowoomba 
last outing. Ready for this trip now. Major player. So Bene Found line well to place here last start. 
Has claims. Cash Me Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters last time out. Gets in light. 
Knockout chance.

RACE  2	 12:19 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 	 Better Than Love	 59	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 24.2%	 S J Morrisey	 11.3%
2	 	 Family Bonding	 59	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 6.7%	 Ashley Perks	 4.0%
3	 73	 Weekend Artist	 59	 [	 9]	 C Waddell (3)	 5.1%	 Peter Robl	 11.0%
4	 2446	 In Motion	 58	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang (3)	 18.9%	 Lane Sharrock	 7.7%
5	 42232	 She Is All Magic	 58	 [	10]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 Tyrell/Button	 13.3%
6	 45	 Orca	 57.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 13.3%
7	 	 Consider It Ready	 57	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 9.3%	 K Lees	 15.0%
8	 	 Dance Babe	 57	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 5.4%	 Tyrell/Button	 13.3%
9	 589	 Snag Da Beans	 57	 [	 5]	 A Spinks	 5.8%	 S J Morrisey	 11.3%
10	 	 Velvet	 57	 [	 7]	 J Williams (2)	 13.8%	 J Wallace	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 She Is All Magic

	 7	 Consider It Ready
	 8	 Dance Babe
	 3	 Weekend Artist

5	 She Is All Magic	 44% 5	 She Is All Magic	 50% 5	 She Is All Magic	 1:11.36
9	 Snag Da Beans	 1:12.76
6	 Orca	 1:15.57

Race Preview: She Is All Magic Due for a win. Prominent and showed plenty of fight at Sunshine 
Coast last outing. Won’t be far away in the run. Commands respect. Consider It Ready Trials: (6:1-0-
1). Trial form points to a forward showing. Good draw. Bears close watching. Dance Babe Trials: (2:0-
0-2). Nice gate. Big watch. Weekend Artist On a quick back-up. Kept working to line at Beaudesert 
at latest. 3kg claimer engaged. Not out of this. Better Than Love Trials: (1:0-0-0). Wasn’t far away in 
only trial. Look to markets.

RACE  3	 12:38 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1200m
1	 1711	 Apophis	 59	 [	13]	 Scratched	 --%	 L Gough	 9.5%
2	 341126	 Pocket Full	 59	 [	11]	 J Huxtable	 13.4%	 S Kendrick	 13.3%
3	 710601	 Riviera Blue	 59	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 B Healey	 12.6%
4	 334501	 Derry Grove	 57.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 M Dunn	 15.4%
5	 122373	 Preach	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 8.8%	 A & T Edmonds	 18.8%
6	 013243	 Rainbow Connection	 57.5	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 9.8%	 M Dunn	 15.4%
7	 7115	 Simbu	 57.5	 [	10]	 J Orman	 21.4%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
8	 421346	 Argyle Pink	 57	 [	16]	 Scratched	 --%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
9	 853111	 Blue Spinel	 57	 [	20]	 Scratched	 --%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
10	 451431	 Bubba’s Bay	 57	 [	15]	 A Mallyon	 17.7%	 K Lees	 15.0%
11	 543310	 Drammatica	 57	 [	17]	 Scratched	 --%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
12	 177081	 Jayanthi	 57	 [	 9]	 B Thompson	 15.7%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 18.3%
13	 210141	 Lady Wardell	 57	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler (3)	 16.2%	 S B Lee	 15.5%
14	 385352	 Thelwell	 56	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 16.4%	 S Livingstone	 0.0%
15	 560041	 Saweetie	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
16	 123365	 Tintookie	 55.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 B Widdup	 13.3%
17	 826294	 Our Red Planet	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 P Butterworth	 11.5%
18	 340123	 Bowrider	 59	 [	14]	 Scratched	 --%	 Jay Bellamy	 6.9%
19	 221720	 Orphan’s Trust	 57	 [	 6]	 Scratched	 --%	 B Healey	 12.6%
20	 481210	 Sizzling Gal	 57	 [	 8]	 Scratched	 --%	 L F Birchley	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	 Bubba’s Bay

	 7	 Simbu
	 15	Saweetie
	 6	 Rainbow Connection

9	 Blue Spinel	 67%
2	 Pocket Full	 56%
5	 Preach	 50%
8	 Argyle Pink	 44%
11	Drammatica	 42%

9	 Blue Spinel	 100%
3	 Riviera Blue	 67%
12	Jayanthi	 67%
2	 Pocket Full	 67%
5	 Preach	 67%

6	 Rainbow Connection	1:08.78
5	 Preach	 1:09.30
16	Tintookie	 1:09.63
11	Drammatica	 1:09.66
2	 Pocket Full	 1:09.69

Race Preview: Bubba’s Bay Commanding winner at Eagle Farm last start. In the mix. Simbu 
Freshened. Fair effort without threatening here at latest. Can figure here. Saweetie Freshened. Nar-
rowly prevailed here at latest. Looks one of the main chances. Rainbow Connection Got back and 
chased late to place at Eagle Farm first-up. Strips fitter. Good draw. Knockout chance. Riviera Blue 
Freshened. Impressive win at Ipswich first-up. Keep safe.

RACE  4	 12:54 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 156221	 Clover’s Prince	 59.5	 [	 4]	 N Callow	 24.2%	 A & T Edmonds	 18.8%
2	 853164	 Artie Beatsome	 57	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 C & K Geran	 16.1%
3	 555146	 Quiet Michael	 56.5	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang (3)	 18.9%	 Jay Bellamy	 6.9%
4	 102025	 Devine Falls	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Waddell (3)	 5.1%	 G Sitek	 9.7%
5	 632512	 Elliez Star	 55	 [	 2]	 J Williams (2)	 13.8%	 D Freedman	 11.1%
6	 18482	 Navy Black	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 6.7%	 C Anderson	 16.6%
7	 162124	 Milliffe	 54	 [	 3]	 S Callow (2)	 6.3%	 M Wilson	 10.4%
8	 979527	 Artie’s Destiny	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 K Kemp	 10.5%
9	 385792	 Mighty Ganges	 54	 [	 9]	 Chris Taylor	 9.6%	 Timothy Butt	 0.0%
10	 873333	 Jimmy Neutron	 54	 [	 7]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.8%	 Jeff Dunn	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Clover’s Prince

	 3	 Quiet Michael
	 2	 Artie Beatsome
	 5	 Elliez Star

1	 Clover’s Prince	 83%
5	 Elliez Star	 83%
6	 Navy Black	 67%
7	 Milliffe	 58%
4	 Devine Falls	 33%

6	 Navy Black	 100%
2	 Artie Beatsome	 100%
1	 Clover’s Prince	 83%
4	 Devine Falls	 67%
7	 Milliffe	 56%

9	 Mighty Ganges	 1:10.41
8	 Artie’s Destiny	 1:10.41
5	 Elliez Star	 1:10.75
1	 Clover’s Prince	 1:10.84
4	 Devine Falls	 1:11.00

Race Preview: Clover’s Prince Charged through to score at short odds here at latest. Fitter for two 
runs back. Free-running. Include among the better chances. Quiet Michael Gets in light. Strips fitter. 
Has claims. Artie Beatsome Freshened. Far from disgraced at Toowoomba last start. Decent alley. 
Can play a role. Elliez Star Hit line intently from back of the field to place here last outing. Has a light 
weight. Fitter third-up. Good gate. Each-way. Navy Black Charged home to just miss first-up. Fitter. 
In the mix.

RACE  5	 1:17 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1110m
1	 347711	 Orbisyn	 60	 [	 8]	 P Hamblin	 17.2%	 D Vandyke	 17.2%
2	 278214	 Munitions	 59.5	 [	11]	 Scratched	 --%	 R Litt	 8.7%
3	 802841	 Dalavin	 59	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 13.4%	 Brett Robb	 13.5%
4	 359609	 Sir Rocket	 58.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 D Freedman	 11.1%
5	 324111	 Situation Room	 58	 [	14]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
6	 145411	 All That Pizzazz	 57	 [	 2]	 B Thompson	 15.7%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
7	 041481	 Kavak	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Hansen	 10.4%
8	 157967	 Zuma California	 57	 [	 6]	 B Wheeler (3)	 16.2%	 C H Richardson	 12.5%
9	 116404	 Dragon Miss	 56.5	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 12.0%	 John Thomas	 10.3%
10	 234112	 Hatchet	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 21.4%	 R Heathcote	 14.8%
11	 912893	 Red Rubi	 56	 [	 9]	 B Thornton	 11.1%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 18.3%
12	 575017	 Ditmas	 55.5	 [	12]	 Scratched	 --%	 M T Eggleston	 7.7%
13	 542587	 Five Oxford	 54	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 7.0%	 K Kemp	 10.5%
14	 385352	 Thelwell	 54	 [	 3]	 Scratched	 --%	 S Livingstone	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1110M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1110M
★	1	 Orbisyn

	 10	Hatchet
	 3	 Dalavin
	 9	 Dragon Miss

11	Red Rubi	 67%
10	Hatchet	 58%
5	 Situation Room	 52%
6	 All That Pizzazz	 50%
1	 Orbisyn	 42%

4	 Sir Rocket	 89%
5	 Situation Room	 76%
13	Five Oxford	 76%
9	 Dragon Miss	 63%
12	Ditmas	 61%

1	 Orbisyn	 1:03.86
9	 Dragon Miss	 1:04.36
14	Thelwell	 1:04.54
3	 Dalavin	 1:04.84
7	 Kavak	 1:04.93

Race Preview: Orbisyn Freshened. Handy galloper. On pace and toughed it out well last time out. 
Has had success around this circuit. Consider. Hatchet Finished well to place at Eagle Farm at latest. 
Races well on this track. Decent alley. Rates highly. Dalavin Powered home from back half to get the 
money at Eagle Farm last start. Proven performer over this trip. Each-way. Dragon Miss Just behind 
the placegetters at Sunshine Coast first-up. Has an impressive second-up record. Suited over this 
distance. In the mix. All That Pizzazz First-up. Has raced well this track previously. Can figure here.

RACE  6	 1:34 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1540m
1	 56496	 Johnny Utah	 59	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 C Munce	 13.0%
2	 5732	 Saxon Brave	 58.5	 [	 9]	 N Callow	 24.2%	 D Chujo	 7.3%
3	 8860	 State A Fact	 58.5	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 5.4%	 S Kendrick	 13.3%
4	 020726	 Furthering	 58	 [	 3]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.8%	 H J Norman	 9.0%
5	 907	 Liza In Lights	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Spinks	 5.8%	 T Pascoe	 4.5%
6	 5788	 Awesome Moon	 57	 [	 8]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 C & K Geran	 16.1%
7	 589	 Catch Cries	 57	 [	11]	 N Masuda	 3.6%	 Ms S Sixtus	 1.4%
8	 573898	 Boog’s Boy	 55.5	 [	 2]	 Chris Taylor	 9.6%	 P Kimmet	 0.0%
9	 558735	 Painful	 55.5	 [	12]	 Emily Lang (3)	 18.9%	 L D Kelly	 12.9%
10	 423220	 Shotgun Sixtyfour	 55.5	 [	 4]	 J Williams (2)	 13.8%	 C & K Geran	 16.1%
11	 222768	 In Close Reach	 54	 [	 7]	 C Waddell (3)	 5.1%	 Jon Walk	 3.4%
12	 727004	 She’s Soo Good	 54	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 6.7%	 R Drysdale	 3.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1540M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1540M
	 2	 Saxon Brave

	 6	 Awesome Moon
	 11	 In Close Reach
	 9	 Painful

2	 Saxon Brave	 50%
11	In Close Reach	 38%
9	 Painful	 8%

2	 Saxon Brave	 67%
4	 Furthering	 67%
10	Shotgun Sixtyfour	 67%
11	In Close Reach	 38%

11	In Close Reach	 1:33.97
2	 Saxon Brave	 1:34.34
9	 Painful	 1:35.69

Race Preview: Saxon Brave Close-up of late. Ran home well to fill the minors here last time out. 
Strips fitter third-up. Looks one of the main chances. Awesome Moon Will only be fitter. Can play a 
key role. In Close Reach Has a light weight. In the mix. Painful Freshened. Just battled home here 
last start. Gets in light. Among the dangers. Johnny Utah Gave good account at Sunshine Coast last 
outing. Getting fitter. Knockout chance.

PERTH
DOOMBEN/ GOLD COAST/ BROOME

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy,  
the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SATURDAY
19 AUG 2023

RACE  7	 1:57 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 619661	 Irish Songs	 59.5	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler (3)	 16.2%	 Ms L White	 13.8%
2	 311861	 Bonaparte	 58.5	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 13.4%	 S Kendrick	 13.3%
3	 640241	 Snowzone	 57	 [	 6]	 Scratched	 --%	 K Lees	 15.0%
4	 122317	 Al Aabir	 56.5	 [	14]	 J Orman	 21.4%	 C Waller	 12.3%
5	 676081	 Stampe	 56.5	 [	11]	 S Cormack	 10.7%	 G Cornish	 9.0%
6	 931565	 Animate	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 17.7%	 K Lees	 15.0%
7	 420200	 Bullfinch	 55	 [	16]	 Scratched	 --%	 C Waller	 12.3%
8	 017547	 Arentee	 54	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 9.8%	 Chris Meagher	 15.2%
9	 008002	 Broken Hero	 54	 [	 4]	 M Castle (3)	 8.1%	 N R Stewart	 5.3%
10	 201768	 Huon	 54	 [	15]	 Scratched	 --%	 R Litt	 8.7%
11	 360034	 Palladas	 53	 [	12]	 B Thompson	 15.7%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
12	 016299	 Rock Amore	 53	 [	13]	 Scratched	 --%	 T J Gollan	 20.3%
13	 141104	 Lasting Kiss	 52.5	 [	10]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 S B Lee	 15.5%
14	 297783	 Don’t Stop	 52.5	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 12.0%	 P Nolan Jnr	 16.0%
15	 797646	 Shaquero	 52.5	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 8.8%	 C Waller	 12.3%
16	 430620	 Sir Warwick	 52.5	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 6.8%	 J Capewell	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 2	 Bonaparte

	 1	 Irish Songs
	 6	 Animate
	 14	Don’t Stop

1	 Irish Songs	 89%
2	 Bonaparte	 67%
16	Sir Warwick	 56%
13	Lasting Kiss	 53%
3	 Snowzone	 46%

1	 Irish Songs	 46%
5	 Stampe	 44%
7	 Bullfinch	 41%
12	Rock Amore	 40%
13	Lasting Kiss	 39%

13	Lasting Kiss	 1:17.66
11	Palladas	 1:17.98
12	Rock Amore	 1:18.42
5	 Stampe	 1:18.89
6	 Animate	 1:19.00

Race Preview: Bonaparte Freshened. Impressive win here first-up. Good gate. One of the major 
players. Irish Songs Back from a let-up. Veteran who retains zest for racing. Charged through to 
score at Sunshine Coast last outing. Should find this a bit easier. Has claims. Animate Gave a good 
sight under 61.5kg at Sunshine Coast first-up. Fitter. Proven this track/distance. Consider. Don’t Stop 
Freshened. Ran on well to place here at latest. Gets in light. Loves this track/distance. Each-way. 
Palladas Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters last outing. Not out of this.

RACE  8	 2:14 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1900m
1	 432414	 Poet’s Day	 61	 [	11]	 C Robertson	 10.0%	 S Laming	 17.8%
2	 232231	 Hadouken	 60.5	 [	 9]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 G Ellis	 10.7%
3	 693313	 Blue Swimmer	 59.5	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang (3)	 18.9%	 Ashley Perks	 4.0%
4	 661	 Blushing Lucas	 59	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 3.6%	 I Turner	 5.4%
5	 800462	 Mount Zion	 59	 [	 7]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.8%	 M J Dunn	 8.5%
6	 069132	 Aiden	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 6.7%	 T Georgieff	 14.3%
7	 234231	 Nice Water	 57.5	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 5.4%	 Jack Bruce	 15.6%
8	 740362	 Patti Waggin	 57	 [	10]	 Scratched	 --%	 B Baldwin	 8.1%
9	 341412	 Rugged Woman	 56.5	 [	 6]	 J Williams (2)	 13.8%	 C & K Geran	 16.1%
10	 162373	 Leinster	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Waddell (3)	 5.1%	 Paul Nipperess	 7.1%
11	 408005	 Cleary Adonis	 54	 [	 1]	 S Callow (2)	 6.3%	 T J Hurley	 1.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Hadouken

	 1	 Poet’s Day
	 3	 Blue Swimmer
	 4	 Blushing Lucas

2	 Hadouken	 100%
9	 Rugged Woman	 100%
1	 Poet’s Day	 83%
6	 Aiden	 67%
3	 Blue Swimmer	 56%

2	 Hadouken	 100%
3	 Blue Swimmer	 67%
7	 Nice Water	 50%
8	 Patti Waggin	 38%
9	 Rugged Woman	 33%

2	 Hadouken	 1:57.13
8	 Patti Waggin	 1:57.15
3	 Blue Swimmer	 1:58.01
7	 Nice Water	 1:58.36
9	 Rugged Woman	 1:58.43

Race Preview: Hadouken Gritty on-pace victory at short odds here last outing. Rates highly. Poet’s 
Day Ran home respectably at Doomben last start. Up in distance now. Among the main chances. 
Blue Swimmer Worked home soundly from around midfield to run a place here last time out. 3kg 
claimer engaged. Can play a role. Blushing Lucas Showed a fine turn of foot to score convincingly 
here at latest. Has claims. Aiden Closed intently to just miss at Ipswich last outing. Not out of this.

RACE  9	 2:33 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 802237	 Canasta	 60.5	 [	17]	 Scratched	 --%	 Jack Bruce	 15.6%
2	 641380	 Bold Warrior	 60	 [	19]	 M Castle (3)	 8.1%	 Gary Doughty	 18.2%
3	 556763	 Ammoudi Bay	 59.5	 [	13]	 J P Stanley	 16.4%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.6%
4	 201768	 Huon	 59.5	 [	16]	 Scratched	 --%	 R Litt	 8.7%
5	 509431	 Olympic Legend	 59.5	 [	14]	 C Graham (2)	 9.2%	 Jason Patton	 18.8%
6	 197154	 Azzareach	 59	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 7.5%	 D Bougoure	 17.2%
7	 514138	 Fortyfive Parklane	 58	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler (3)	 16.2%	 S McGuren	 7.6%
8	 334025	 Collay’s Spirit	 57.5	 [	18]	 B Thornton	 11.1%	 Tyrell/Button	 13.3%
9	 305009	 I Am Lethal	 57.5	 [	11]	 K W-Taylor	 9.1%	 C Munce	 13.0%
10	 122113	 Our Magnus	 57	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 15.4%	 C & K Geran	 16.1%
11	 931402	 Uncle Russ	 57	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 6.8%	 Jack Bruce	 15.6%
12	 312211	 Early Thoughts	 56.5	 [	 1]	 B Thompson	 15.7%	 S Kendrick	 13.3%
13	 856508	 Subterranean	 56.5	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 17.7%	 M Dunn	 15.4%
14	 734712	 Brocky	 56	 [	15]	 Scratched	 --%	 L F Birchley	 13.6%
15	 254420	 Magic Conqueror	 56	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 14.5%	 K Schweida	 11.4%
16	 414179	 Sidearm	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 12.0%	 J T Wigginton	 14.0%
17	 047908	 Scottish Prince	 56	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 P Duff	 9.3%
18	 341167	 Sha Of Gomer	 54.5	 [	12]	 M Du Plessis	 8.8%	 C Waller	 12.3%
19	 111087	 Down The Barrel	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 K J Jones	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 18	 Sha Of Gomer

	 3	 Ammoudi Bay
	 6	 Azzareach
	 5	 Olympic Legend

18	Sha Of Gomer	 56%
11	Uncle Russ	 33%
15	Magic Conqueror	 28%
8	 Collay’s Spirit	 22%
13	Subterranean	 22%

10	Our Magnus	 100%
18	Sha Of Gomer	 100%
11	Uncle Russ	 67%
1	 Canasta	 57%
6	 Azzareach	 50%

12	Early Thoughts	 1:18.43
13	Subterranean	 1:18.47
3	 Ammoudi Bay	 1:19.27
2	 Bold Warrior	 1:19.30
6	 Azzareach	 1:19.46

Race Preview: Sha Of Gomer Far from disgraced at Randwick-Kensington first-up. Place claims. 
Ammoudi Bay Found line well to place at Sunshine Coast last time out. Fitter third-up. Take beating. 
Azzareach Freshened. Far from disgraced here last start. Can play a key role. Olympic Legend Up 
on the pace and responded well to score at Ipswich at latest. 2kg claimer engaged. Front-running. 
Strong claims. Uncle Russ Finished solidly to place at Ipswich last start. Keep safe.

RACE 10	 2:49 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1050m
1	 113321	 Dashing Gee Gee	 62.5	 [	 4]	 J Williams (2)	 13.8%	 Gary Doughty	 18.2%
2	 216924	 Glamour And Glory	 59.5	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 17.6%	 G A Thornton	 12.3%
3	 615222	 I Am Voodoo	 59	 [	11]	 N Callow	 24.2%	 A & T Edmonds	 18.8%
4	 252595	 All Stars	 58	 [	 8]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 Mark Renehan	 0.0%
5	 788389	 Esteemed Lady	 58	 [	 6]	 C Waddell (3)	 5.1%	 Scott Henley	 8.1%
6	 433800	 Spirit Princess	 58	 [	13]	 C Robertson	 10.0%	 A & D Simpson	 6.3%
7	 979527	 Artie’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 K Kemp	 10.5%
8	 716491	 Diamond Lass	 57.5	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang (3)	 18.9%	 D Bougoure	 17.2%
9	 535480	 Russian Pins	 55	 [	 3]	 A Spinks	 5.8%	 S J Morrisey	 11.3%
10	 793579	 Mount Padrao	 54	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 6.7%	 B Costello	 7.7%
11	 983487	 Lively Lass	 54	 [	10]	 Ms R Jamieson	 6.8%	 Ms S Sixtus	 1.4%
12	 900000	 Tinder	 54	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 3.6%	 Ms S Sixtus	 1.4%
13	 009946	 Max’s Source	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Vic Heading	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1050M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1050M
	 3	 I Am Voodoo

	 1	 Dashing Gee Gee
	 2	 Glamour And Glory
	 4	 All Stars

8	 Diamond Lass	 100%
1	 Dashing Gee Gee	 83%
3	 I Am Voodoo	 67%
2	 Glamour And Glory	 50%
4	 All Stars	 44%

3	 I Am Voodoo	 78%
1	 Dashing Gee Gee	 75%
6	 Spirit Princess	 42%
7	 Artie’s Destiny	 33%
5	 Esteemed Lady	 33%

3	 I Am Voodoo	 1:00.00
1	 Dashing Gee Gee	 1:00.21
8	 Diamond Lass	 1:00.47
7	 Artie’s Destiny	 1:01.63
9	 Russian Pins	 1:01.72

Race Preview: I Am Voodoo Knocking on the door. Finished solidly to place here at latest. Pacy. 
One of the major players. Dashing Gee Gee Consistent gelding. Determined effort from handy posi-
tion to win at short odds here last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. Fitter for recent racing. Key player. 
Glamour And Glory Freshened. Gave a good sight at Toowoomba last time out. Drawn to receive 
every chance. Consider. All Stars Battled on fairly at Ipswich last start. Each-way. Diamond Lass 
Convincing winner here first-up. 3kg claimer engaged. Strips fitter. Can figure here.

RACE 11	 3:35 PM	 (A$25,000)	 Broome	 --   1300m
1	 647615	 Mordor	 60	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.0%	 A Barton	 17.9%
2	 121124	 War Warrior	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 9.5%	 Dean Cocivera	 15.4%
3	 452955	 Semigel	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Martinan (1.5)	 7.7%	 D Morton	 18.5%
4	 553123	 Sioux City	 56	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 7.7%	 D Morton	 18.5%
5	 333356	 Dashing Image	 55.5	 [	 4]	 A Galati	 17.3%	 D Pateman	 12.7%
6	 325211	 Our Kiwi Princess	 55	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 13.4%	 T Pike	 14.3%
7	 216124	 Commands Respect	 54	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 10.7%	 T Pike	 14.3%
8	 307221	 Getyourmoneyandrun	 54	 [	 9]	 A Johnston (1.5)	 9.2%	 D Harrison	 15.3%
9	 727412	 Trisuem	 54	 [	 1]	 Ava Catarino (4)	 4.7%	 P Farrell	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 2	 War Warrior

	 1	 Mordor
	 4	 Sioux City
	 8	 Getyourmoneyandrun

6	 Our Kiwi Princess	 100%
8	 Getyourmoneyandrun	58%
4	 Sioux City	 58%
5	 Dashing Image	 29%
9	 Trisuem	 21%

5	 Dashing Image	 78%
8	 Getyourmoneyandrun	67%
6	 Our Kiwi Princess	 56%
2	 War Warrior	 33%
4	 Sioux City	 33%

5	 Dashing Image	 1:15.71
4	 Sioux City	 1:15.87
6	 Our Kiwi Princess	 1:16.17
9	 Trisuem	 1:16.23
2	 War Warrior	 1:16.47

Race Preview: War Warrior On a quick back-up. Coming off an average run here last time out. Well 
placed from the perfect draw. Commands respect. Mordor Right in this. Sioux City Ran on well to 
place here last start. Free-running. Consider. Getyourmoneyandrun On a quick back-up. Impressive 
win here last start. Suited over this distance. Among the dangers. Our Kiwi Princess On a quick 
back-up. Timed run well to score here last time out. Usually prominent. Nice gate. Each-way.

RACE 12	 4:11 PM	 (A$100,000)	 Broome	 --   2200m
1	 968141	 True Attraction	 65.5	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 10.1%	 A Pateman	 13.8%
2	 242323	 Powerful	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 12.5%	 D Pateman	 12.7%
3	 160726	 Ombudsman	 57	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valenti	 8.2%	 D Pateman	 12.7%
4	 411114	 Rogues Point	 56.5	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.0%	 A Barton	 17.9%
5	 134211	 Hezazeb	 56	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 13.4%	 T Pike	 14.3%
6	 241431	 Koranis	 55	 [	 9]	 A Galati	 17.3%	 C Martin	 9.4%
7	 099413	 Elafella	 54	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 9.5%	 Nadia Bishop	 29.4%
8	 843325	 Singleton Park	 54	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 10.7%	 B Kay	 7.1%
9	 652233	 Stumble	 54	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 7.7%	 D Pateman	 12.7%
10	 679311	 Yankee Lima	 54	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 7.7%	 D Pateman	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 True Attraction

	 4	 Rogues Point
	 5	 Hezazeb
	 2	 Powerful

4	 Rogues Point	 80%
1	 True Attraction	 67%
2	 Powerful	 59%
3	 Ombudsman	 36%
6	 Koranis	 33%

5	 Hezazeb	 67%
1	 True Attraction	 22%
3	 Ombudsman	 19%
4	 Rogues Point	 17%
7	 Elafella	 17%

3	 Ombudsman	 2:14.41
6	 Koranis	 2:17.54
1	 True Attraction	 2:18.54
5	 Hezazeb	 2:18.57
7	 Elafella	 2:20.27

Race Preview: True Attraction Swept to lead and raced clear to salute in superb fashion here last 
time out. Include among the better chances. Rogues Point Has performed well on this track. Has 
claims. Hezazeb Convincing winner at Port Hedland last outing. Consider. Powerful Finished intently 
here at latest. Loves racing here. Can play a role. Elafella No match but whacked away to place at 
Port Hedland at latest. Gets in light. In the mix.

RACE 13	 4:50 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Broome	 --   1200m
1	 142311	 Amelia’s Belief	 63	 [	 7]	 A Johnston (1.5)	 9.2%	 M Stephen	 16.7%
2	 112342	 Wuhan Warrior	 63	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 10.1%	 A Pateman	 13.8%
3	 792191	 Here No Cash	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Martinan (1.5)	 7.7%	 D Morton	 18.5%
4	 728132	 Toppa The Mountain	 59	 [	 1]	 Ms K Southam	 9.1%	 P Farrell	 11.8%
5	 795462	 Coolex	 58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 14.3%	 J J Enright	 0.0%
6	 716603	 Danehill Storm	 58	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino (4)	 4.7%	 Ms A J Smith	 6.6%
7	 96825	 Just For Marcus	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 9.0%	 A Barton	 17.9%
8	 666989	 Divine Quest	 55	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 13.4%	 Y Valenti	 11.1%
9	 758472	 Chilli Bean	 54	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 7.7%	 K L Moore	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Amelia’s Belief

	 2	 Wuhan Warrior
	 4	 Toppa The Mountain
	 3	 Here No Cash

2	 Wuhan Warrior	 67%
3	 Here No Cash	 67%
4	 Toppa The Mountain	 33%
9	 Chilli Bean	 24%
6	 Danehill Storm	 20%

3	 Here No Cash	 100%
1	 Amelia’s Belief	 47%
2	 Wuhan Warrior	 46%
6	 Danehill Storm	 27%
7	 Just For Marcus	 22%

1	 Amelia’s Belief	 1:08.40
2	 Wuhan Warrior	 1:09.83
3	 Here No Cash	 1:10.13
9	 Chilli Bean	 1:10.15
4	 Toppa The Mountain	1:10.27

Race Preview: Amelia’s Belief Shooting for hat-trick. Ridden patiently and let down smartly to salute 
at Port Hedland at latest. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Looks one of the main chances. Wuhan Warrior On 
a quick back-up. No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils here last start. Has raced well 
this track previously. Must be considered. Toppa The Mountain On a quick back-up. Solid on-pace 
performance here last time out. On pacer. Expect will be prominent from the decent draw. Can play a 
role. Here No Cash Freshened. Charged through to score here last outing. 1.5kg claimer engaged. 
Races well on this track. In the mix. Divine Quest Freshened. Place preferred.
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第  1场	 12:03 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 110441	盖非奇斯	Galifianakis	 62	 [	 3]	 威乐尔(3)	 16.2%	 布鲁希	 15.6%
2	 084070	直觉	 Intuition	 61	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 14.0%
3	 263753	库比内里	Coup De Tonnerre	 59	 [	 2]	 奥曼	 21.4%	 高亮能	 20.3%
4	 161973	杰克杜甘	 Jack Duggan	 57.5	 [	13]	 汤普生	 15.7%	 杰迪蒙	 12.0%
5	 239041	超级男子	Top Boy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 库里	 19.4%
6	 361324	现金款项	Cash Me	 56	 [	 5]	 葛汉姆(2)	 9.2%	 布鲁希	 15.6%
7	 104281	夏维风暴	Shadyvale Storm	 55.5	 [	 6]	 马殊尔	 7.0%	 巴特沃	 11.5%
8	 326123	毕尼	 So Bene	 55.5	 [	 8]	 凯维森	 9.1%	 范迪祺	 17.2%
9	 189560	杜温先生	Mr Dudwey	 55	 [	12]	 乔治娜	 12.0%	 巴特沃	 11.5%
10	 232231	哈多肯	 Hadouken	 54.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 埃里丝	 10.7%
11	 425982	默蓝港口	Port Mourant	 54.5	 [	10]	 卡梅利(3)	 8.1%	 戴永贤	 8.2%
12	 272326	史扎安迪	Shezadandi	 54.5	 [	 7]	 莫立严	 17.7%	 帕特敦	 18.8%
13	 447060	依德莎	 Iridessa	 54	 [	 1]	 科利特	 6.8%	 塔普林	 9.3%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 盖非奇斯

	 3	 库比内里

	 5	 超级男子

	 8	 毕尼

8	毕尼	 67%

9	杜温先生	 50%

1	盖非奇斯	 50%

6	现金款项	 33%

12	史扎安迪	 33%

7	夏维风暴	 100%

1	盖非奇斯	 89%

2	直觉	 67%

8	毕尼	 33%

12	史扎安迪	 30%

13	依德莎	 1:59.70

11	默蓝港口	2:02.05

9	杜温先生	2:02.63

12	史扎安迪	2:03.13

2	直觉	 2:03.43

赛事预览: 盖非奇斯 缩短至 2000m路程，上役列名第 1/7的 东奔，今赛程合适，能有佳绩。 库比
内里 上役于赛程末段走势引人注目，结果仅以 0.70 马位落败，今可入凯旋门。 超级男子 上役夺

标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 毕尼 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 2040m路程争得季军，值得考虑。 现金
款项 上赛以 0.80 马位于 2040m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今将能有一番作为。

第  2场	 12:19 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	爱情升华	Better Than Love	 59	 [	 6]	 郭路	 24.2%	 莫里西	 11.3%
2	 	幸福家庭	Family Bonding	 59	 [	 1]	 海尔	 6.7%	 裴克斯	 4.0%
3	 73	周末艺人	Weekend Artist	 59	 [	 9]	 瓦德乐(3)	 5.1%	 劳保	 11.0%
4	 2446	运动圈子	 In Motion	 58	 [	 4]	 郎艾米(3)	 18.9%	 莎洛克	 7.7%
5	 42232	魔法佳人	She Is All Magic	 58	 [	10]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 巴特敦	 13.3%
6	 45	奥卡	 Orca	 57.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 13.3%
7	 	有备而来	Consider It Ready	 57	 [	 2]	 雅伦	 9.3%	 李善	 15.0%
8	 	女舞者	 Dance Babe	 57	 [	 3]	 蒂法妮	 5.4%	 巴特敦	 13.3%
9	 589	豆豆小童	Snag Da Beans	 57	 [	 5]	 史宾斯	 5.8%	 莫里西	 11.3%
10	 	毛绒	 Velvet	 57	 [	 7]	 贾威廉(2)	 13.8%	 华理仕	 10.8%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 魔法佳人

	 7	 有备而来

	 8	 女舞者

	 3	 周末艺人

5	魔法佳人	 44% 5	魔法佳人	 50% 5	魔法佳人	1:11.36

9	豆豆小童	1:12.76

6	奥卡	 1:15.57

赛事预览: 魔法佳人 上役仅以 0.50 马位在 阳光海岸 的 1000m 落败，可力争江山。 有备而来 在试

跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 女舞者 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

的进步。 周末艺人 上赛以 3.10 马位于 1100m的波德塞特跑道落败并争得季军时的表现不俗，今

须慎防偷袭。 爱情升华 近来试跑表现相当可取，值得期待。

第  3场	 12:38 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 1711	阿波菲斯	Apophis	 59	 [	13]	 退出	 --%	 高琳赛	 9.5%
2	 341126	口袋满满	Pocket Full	 59	 [	11]	 贺德宝	 13.4%	 简定基	 13.3%
3	 710601	里维埃拉	Riviera Blue	 59	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 希比利	 12.6%
4	 334501	德利树林	Derry Grove	 57.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 邓礼	 15.4%
5	 122373	传教	 Preach	 57.5	 [	 2]	 普莱西	 8.8%	 埃蒙斯	 18.8%
6	 013243	彩虹村	 Rainbow Connection	 57.5	 [	 3]	 方达明	 9.8%	 邓礼	 15.4%
7	 7115	辛布	 Simbu	 57.5	 [	10]	 奥曼	 21.4%	 高亮能	 20.3%
8	 421346	吉利粉红	Argyle Pink	 57	 [	16]	 退出	 --%	 高亮能	 20.3%
9	 853111	天蓝主题	Blue Spinel	 57	 [	20]	 退出	 --%	 高亮能	 20.3%
10	 451431	宝儿湾	 Bubba’s Bay	 57	 [	15]	 莫立严	 17.7%	 李善	 15.0%
11	 543310	戏剧组	 Drammatica	 57	 [	17]	 退出	 --%	 高亮能	 20.3%
12	 177081	捷亚特尼	 Jayanthi	 57	 [	 9]	 汤普生	 15.7%	 霍斯德	 18.3%
13	 210141	瓦德夫人	Lady Wardell	 57	 [	 1]	 威乐尔(3)	 16.2%	 李迪芬	 15.5%
14	 385352	特微	 Thelwell	 56	 [	 4]	 贾天尼	 16.4%	 夏利尼	 0.0%
15	 560041	萨维蒂	 Saweetie	 55.5	 [	 5]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 高亮能	 20.3%
16	 123365	丁宝	 Tintookie	 55.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 威达普	 13.3%
17	 826294	最红星球	Our Red Planet	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 巴特沃	 11.5%
18	 340123	弓骑手	 Bowrider	 59	 [	14]	 退出	 --%	 贝拉密	 6.9%
19	 221720	孤儿秘密	Orphan’s Trust	 57	 [	 6]	 退出	 --%	 希比利	 12.6%
20	 481210	热辣妹子	Sizzling Gal	 57	 [	 8]	 退出	 --%	 贝树尼	 13.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 10	宝儿湾

	 7	 辛布

	 15	萨维蒂

	 6	 彩虹村

9	天蓝主题	 67%

2	口袋满满	 56%

5	传教	 50%

8	吉利粉红	 44%

11	戏剧组	 42%

9	天蓝主题	 100%

3	里维埃拉	 67%

12	捷亚特尼	 67%

2	口袋满满	 67%

5	传教	 67%

6	彩虹村	 1:08.78

5	传教	 1:09.30

16	丁宝	 1:09.63

11	戏剧组	 1:09.66

2	口袋满满	1:09.69

赛事预览: 宝儿湾 上役以 2.00马位于1200m路程一放到底，正处巅峰状态难以被击败。 辛布 上赛

列名第 5时所出战的场合有 10 参赛马匹，结果以仅 3.20 马位于 1050m落败，今可争得位置。 萨
维蒂 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 彩虹村 上赛以 2.10 马位于 1000m的鹰园跑道落败并

争得季军时的表现不俗，今须慎防偷袭。 里维埃拉 上回胜得漂亮，再胜不奇。

第  4场	 12:54 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 156221	三叶王子	Clover’s Prince	 59.5	 [	 4]	 郭路	 24.2%	 埃蒙斯	 18.8%
2	 853164	奥缇比森	Artie Beatsome	 57	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 柯格兰	 16.1%
3	 555146	麦克小子	Quiet Michael	 56.5	 [	 6]	 郎艾米(3)	 18.9%	 贝拉密	 6.9%
4	 102025	德文秋季	Devine Falls	 55.5	 [	 8]	 瓦德乐(3)	 5.1%	 史德克	 9.7%
5	 632512	埃乐星星	Elliez Star	 55	 [	 2]	 贾威廉(2)	 13.8%	 菲特文	 11.1%
6	 18482	深蓝黑	 Navy Black	 54.5	 [	 5]	 海尔	 6.7%	 克安森	 16.6%
7	 162124	米利菲	 Milliffe	 54	 [	 3]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.3%	 马威森	 10.4%
8	 979527	奥迪命运	Artie’s Destiny	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 坎普	 10.5%
9	 385792	神力恒河	Mighty Ganges	 54	 [	 9]	 克泰勒	 9.6%	 板特	 0.0%
10	 873333	吉米纽特	 Jimmy Neutron	 54	 [	 7]	 杰丽琦	 6.8%	 丹杰夫	 5.4%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 三叶王子

	 3	 麦克小子

	 2	 奥缇比森

	 5	 埃乐星星

1	三叶王子	 83%

5	埃乐星星	 83%

6	深蓝黑	 67%

7	米利菲	 58%

4	德文秋季	 33%

6	深蓝黑	 100%

2	奥缇比森	 100%

1	三叶王子	 83%

4	德文秋季	 67%

7	米利菲	 56%

9	神力恒河	1:10.41

8	奥迪命运	1:10.41

5	埃乐星星	1:10.75

1	三叶王子	1:10.84

4	德文秋季	1:11.00

赛事预览: 三叶王子 上役在此地同程获胜表现引人注目，可继续再跟。 麦克小子 今配见习骑师可

减轻驮重，占有一定的优势。 奥缇比森 缩短至 1200m路程，上役列名第 4/7 ，今对手实力较弱，

能有作为。 埃乐星星 上役表现相当不俗，擅长于此路程作战，今可力争上游。 深蓝黑 1200m 路

程专家，今处境有利，值得捧场。

第  5场	 1:17 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1110公尺
1	 347711	欧比思尼	Orbisyn	 60	 [	 8]	 哈宾	 17.2%	 范迪祺	 17.2%
2	 278214	阿文点子	Munitions	 59.5	 [	11]	 退出	 --%	 利威卓	 8.7%
3	 802841	达拉文	 Dalavin	 59	 [	 7]	 贺德宝	 13.4%	 洛比	 13.5%
4	 359609	火箭先生	Sir Rocket	 58.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 菲特文	 11.1%
5	 324111	情况室	 Situation Room	 58	 [	14]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 高亮能	 20.3%
6	 145411	美味披萨	All That Pizzazz	 57	 [	 2]	 汤普生	 15.7%	 高亮能	 20.3%
7	 041481	卡瓦克	 Kavak	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 达汉森	 10.4%
8	 157967	祖马加州	Zuma California	 57	 [	 6]	 威乐尔(3)	 16.2%	 理查森	 12.5%
9	 116404	龙小姐	 Dragon Miss	 56.5	 [	 5]	 乔治娜	 12.0%	 汤马斯	 10.3%
10	 234112	斧头	 Hatchet	 56.5	 [	 1]	 奥曼	 21.4%	 夏国廷	 14.8%
11	 912893	精美红石	Red Rubi	 56	 [	 9]	 包里斯	 11.1%	 霍斯德	 18.3%
12	 575017	迪特马斯	Ditmas	 55.5	 [	12]	 退出	 --%	 伊格斯顿	 7.7%
13	 542587	五分牛津	Five Oxford	 54	 [	 4]	 马殊尔	 7.0%	 坎普	 10.5%
14	 385352	特微	 Thelwell	 54	 [	 3]	 退出	 --%	 夏利尼	 0.0%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1110公尺 	 1110公尺佳绩
★	1	 欧比思尼

	 10	斧头

	 3	 达拉文

	 9	 龙小姐

11	精美红石	 67%

10	斧头	 58%

5	情况室	 52%

6	美味披萨	 50%

1	欧比思尼	 42%

4	火箭先生	 89%

5	情况室	 76%

13	五分牛津	 76%

9	龙小姐	 63%

12	迪特马斯	 61%

1	欧比思尼	1:03.86

9	龙小姐	 1:04.36

14	特微	 1:04.54

3	达拉文	 1:04.84

7	卡瓦克	 1:04.93

赛事预览: 欧比思尼 上役以 0.10上役以1110m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 斧头 多才多艺

的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，具有一定的夺标机会。 达拉文 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。 龙
小姐 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 美味披萨 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三

关。

第  6场	 1:34 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1540公尺
1	 56496	约尼乌塔	 Johnny Utah	 59	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 万成	 13.0%
2	 5732	萨讯勇者	Saxon Brave	 58.5	 [	 9]	 郭路	 24.2%	 楚乔	 7.3%
3	 8860	陈述事实	State A Fact	 58.5	 [	 1]	 蒂法妮	 5.4%	 简定基	 13.3%
4	 020726	增进	 Furthering	 58	 [	 3]	 杰丽琦	 6.8%	 哈诺曼	 9.0%
5	 907	丽莎灯光	Liza In Lights	 57.5	 [	10]	 史宾斯	 5.8%	 巴斯科	 4.5%
6	 5788	月亮飞驹	Awesome Moon	 57	 [	 8]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 柯格兰	 16.1%
7	 589	追捕	 Catch Cries	 57	 [	11]	 则行益田	 3.6%	 史佩妮	 1.4%
8	 573898	布格男孩	Boog’s Boy	 55.5	 [	 2]	 克泰勒	 9.6%	 奇梅特	 0.0%
9	 558735	疼痛	 Painful	 55.5	 [	12]	 郎艾米(3)	 18.9%	 莱斯	 12.9%
10	 423220	六十四街	Shotgun Sixtyfour	 55.5	 [	 4]	 贾威廉(2)	 13.8%	 柯格兰	 16.1%
11	 222768	近在咫尺	 In Close Reach	 54	 [	 7]	 瓦德乐(3)	 5.1%	 沃克	 3.4%
12	 727004	优质女孩	She’s Soo Good	 54	 [	 5]	 海尔	 6.7%	 莱斯达	 3.7%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1540公尺 	 1540公尺佳绩
	 2	 萨讯勇者

	 6	 月亮飞驹

	 11	近在咫尺

	 9	 疼痛

2	萨讯勇者	 50%

11	近在咫尺	 38%

9	疼痛	 8%

2	萨讯勇者	 67%

4	增进	 67%

10	六十四街	 67%

11	近在咫尺	 38%

11	近在咫尺	1:33.97

2	萨讯勇者	1:34.34

9	疼痛	 1:35.69

赛事预览: 萨讯勇者 上役在 黄金海岸 的 1540m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 月
亮飞驹 上赛列名第 8时于 1400m路程的 达比跑道以 10.70 马位落败，今可收复前失。 近在咫尺 

于此程有最佳时速记录，三甲难脱。 疼痛 今配见习骑师可减轻驮重，占有一定的优势。 约尼乌塔 

上赛以 1.80 马位于 1400m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，有机会拼入榜内。
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第  7场	 1:57 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 619661	爱尔之歌	 Irish Songs	 59.5	 [	 9]	 威乐尔(3)	 16.2%	 路怀特	 13.8%
2	 311861	波纳帕特	Bonaparte	 58.5	 [	 2]	 贺德宝	 13.4%	 简定基	 13.3%
3	 640241	白雪地带	Snowzone	 57	 [	 6]	 退出	 --%	 李善	 15.0%
4	 122317	埃比尔	 Al Aabir	 56.5	 [	14]	 奥曼	 21.4%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
5	 676081	斯丹普	 Stampe	 56.5	 [	11]	 科马克	 10.7%	 康尼斯	 9.0%
6	 931565	动画大师	Animate	 56	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 17.7%	 李善	 15.0%
7	 420200	斗牛游戏	Bullfinch	 55	 [	16]	 退出	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
8	 017547	奥恩缇	 Arentee	 54	 [	 3]	 方达明	 9.8%	 马敬新	 15.2%
9	 008002	另类英雄	Broken Hero	 54	 [	 4]	 卡梅利(3)	 8.1%	 史迪沃	 5.3%
10	 201768	胡侬	 Huon	 54	 [	15]	 退出	 --%	 利威卓	 8.7%
11	 360034	帕拉达斯	Palladas	 53	 [	12]	 汤普生	 15.7%	 高亮能	 20.3%
12	 016299	雅摩岩石	Rock Amore	 53	 [	13]	 退出	 --%	 高亮能	 20.3%
13	 141104	一吻定情	Lasting Kiss	 52.5	 [	10]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 李迪芬	 15.5%
14	 297783	不停歇	 Don’t Stop	 52.5	 [	 7]	 乔治娜	 12.0%	 诺保罗	 16.0%
15	 797646	沙权罗	 Shaquero	 52.5	 [	 1]	 普莱西	 8.8%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
16	 430620	瓦克长官	Sir Warwick	 52.5	 [	 8]	 科利特	 6.8%	 科普威	 11.9%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 2	 波纳帕特

	 1	 爱尔之歌

	 6	 动画大师

	 14	不停歇

1	爱尔之歌	 89%

2	波纳帕特	 67%

16	瓦克长官	 56%

13	一吻定情	 53%

3	白雪地带	 46%

1	爱尔之歌	 46%

5	斯丹普	 44%

7	斗牛游戏	 41%

12	雅摩岩石	 40%

13	一吻定情	 39%

13	一吻定情	1:17.66

11	帕拉达斯	1:17.98

12	雅摩岩石	1:18.42

5	斯丹普	 1:18.89

6	动画大师	1:19.00

赛事预览: 波纳帕特 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能延续勇势。 爱尔之歌 上回奋战到底，乃此场合三

甲之材。 动画大师 上役列名第 5时以1.90 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 不停歇 上役在 东奔 

的 1600m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 帕拉达斯 上赛输得不远，列名第 4时

仅以 1.20 马位落败，不可小觑。

第  8场	 2:14 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1900公尺
1	 432414	漫游诗人	Poet’s Day	 61	 [	11]	 罗拔逊	 10.0%	 林铭	 17.8%
2	 232231	哈多肯	 Hadouken	 60.5	 [	 9]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 埃里丝	 10.7%
3	 693313	游泳冠军	Blue Swimmer	 59.5	 [	 5]	 郎艾米(3)	 18.9%	 裴克斯	 4.0%
4	 661	陆卡斯	 Blushing Lucas	 59	 [	 8]	 则行益田	 3.6%	 邓迪娜	 5.4%
5	 800462	锡安山	 Mount Zion	 59	 [	 7]	 杰丽琦	 6.8%	 邓礼	 8.5%
6	 069132	艾登	 Aiden	 57.5	 [	 3]	 海尔	 6.7%	 乔奇非	 14.3%
7	 234231	水当当	 Nice Water	 57.5	 [	 2]	 蒂法妮	 5.4%	 布鲁希	 15.6%
8	 740362	帕缇瓦津	Patti Waggin	 57	 [	10]	 退出	 --%	 鲍荣	 8.1%
9	 341412	女强人	 Rugged Woman	 56.5	 [	 6]	 贾威廉(2)	 13.8%	 柯格兰	 16.1%
10	 162373	勒尼思特	Leinster	 55.5	 [	 4]	 瓦德乐(3)	 5.1%	 尼保罗	 7.1%
11	 408005	爱多妮思	Cleary Adonis	 54	 [	 1]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.3%	 迪赫利	 1.5%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	 哈多肯

	 1	 漫游诗人

	 3	 游泳冠军

	 4	 陆卡斯

2	哈多肯	 100%

9	女强人	 100%

1	漫游诗人	 83%

6	艾登	 67%

3	游泳冠军	 56%

2	哈多肯	 100%

3	游泳冠军	 67%

7	水当当	 50%

8	帕缇瓦津	 38%

9	女强人	 33%

2	哈多肯	 1:57.13

8	帕缇瓦津	1:57.15

3	游泳冠军	1:58.01

7	水当当	 1:58.36

9	女强人	 1:58.43

赛事预览: 哈多肯 上役赢得出色，乃此地及1900m赛程专家，难被超越。 漫游诗人 今返一向有优

异战绩的黄金海岸作战，将能有更佳的表现。 游泳冠军 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1900m路程争

得季军，今可取得好成绩。 陆卡斯 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 艾登 上役于 1690m路程在 伊

普斯威争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。

第  9场	 2:33 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 802237	卡娜思塔	Canasta	 60.5	 [	17]	 退出	 --%	 布鲁希	 15.6%
2	 641380	另类勇士	Bold Warrior	 60	 [	19]	 卡梅利(3)	 8.1%	 盖多里	 18.2%
3	 556763	埃迪海湾	Ammoudi Bay	 59.5	 [	13]	 贾天尼	 16.4%	 凯奥利	 8.6%
4	 201768	胡侬	 Huon	 59.5	 [	16]	 退出	 --%	 利威卓	 8.7%
5	 509431	传奇人物	Olympic Legend	 59.5	 [	14]	 葛汉姆(2)	 9.2%	 帕特敦	 18.8%
6	 197154	艾扎来电	Azzareach	 59	 [	 6]	 卡尔	 7.5%	 毛戈	 17.2%
7	 514138	四十五号	Fortyfive Parklane	 58	 [	 7]	 威乐尔(3)	 16.2%	 麦古仁	 7.6%
8	 334025	克雷精神	Collay’s Spirit	 57.5	 [	18]	 包里斯	 11.1%	 巴特敦	 13.3%
9	 305009	最强武装	 I Am Lethal	 57.5	 [	11]	 凯维森	 9.1%	 万成	 13.0%
10	 122113	马格纳思	Our Magnus	 57	 [	 5]	 杰兰	 15.4%	 柯格兰	 16.1%
11	 931402	鲁斯叔叔	Uncle Russ	 57	 [	 8]	 科利特	 6.8%	 布鲁希	 15.6%
12	 312211	儿童思想	Early Thoughts	 56.5	 [	 1]	 汤普生	 15.7%	 简定基	 13.3%
13	 856508	海州	 Subterranean	 56.5	 [	10]	 莫立严	 17.7%	 邓礼	 15.4%
14	 734712	布罗其	 Brocky	 56	 [	15]	 退出	 --%	 贝树尼	 13.6%
15	 254420	魔法王者	Magic Conqueror	 56	 [	 4]	 安琼斯	 14.5%	 史凯丽	 11.4%
16	 414179	武警	 Sidearm	 56	 [	 9]	 乔治娜	 12.0%	 韦金顿	 14.0%
17	 047908	苏格王子	Scottish Prince	 56	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 帕多夫	 9.3%
18	 341167	格梅尔	 Sha Of Gomer	 54.5	 [	12]	 普莱西	 8.8%	 华礼纳	 12.3%
19	 111087	快速移动	Down The Barrel	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 肯琼斯	 6.5%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 18	格梅尔

	 3	 埃迪海湾

	 6	 艾扎来电

	 5	 传奇人物

18	格梅尔	 56%

11	鲁斯叔叔	 33%

15	魔法王者	 28%

8	克雷精神	 22%

13	海州	 22%

10	马格纳思	 100%

18	格梅尔	 100%

11	鲁斯叔叔	 67%

1	卡娜思塔	 57%

6	艾扎来电	 50%

12	儿童思想	1:18.43

13	海州	 1:18.47

3	埃迪海湾	1:19.27

2	另类勇士	1:19.30

6	艾扎来电	1:19.46

赛事预览: 格梅尔 上赛以 2.50 马位于 1250m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，获胜机率高。 埃迪海
湾 上赛在阳光海岸 的 1200m赛程末段走势惹人好感，今具有一定的机会。 艾扎来电 上役列名第 

4时以2.10 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 传奇人物 实力优秀，今能问鼎江山。 鲁斯叔叔 上赛

在 伊普斯威 于 1350m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，值得留意。

第 10场	 2:49 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1050公尺
1	 113321	琪琪小宝	Dashing Gee Gee	 62.5	 [	 4]	 贾威廉(2)	 13.8%	 盖多里	 18.2%
2	 216924	光鲜亮丽	Glamour And Glory	 59.5	 [	 1]	 夏文利	 17.6%	 托顿	 12.3%
3	 615222	伏都帮主	 I Am Voodoo	 59	 [	11]	 郭路	 24.2%	 埃蒙斯	 18.8%
4	 252595	至尊明星	All Stars	 58	 [	 8]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 马克	 0.0%
5	 788389	优雅夫人	Esteemed Lady	 58	 [	 6]	 瓦德乐(3)	 5.1%	 亨礼	 8.1%
6	 433800	心灵公主	Spirit Princess	 58	 [	13]	 罗拔逊	 10.0%	 辛皮森	 6.3%
7	 979527	奥迪命运	Artie’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 坎普	 10.5%
8	 716491	钻石女神	Diamond Lass	 57.5	 [	 9]	 郎艾米(3)	 18.9%	 毛戈	 17.2%
9	 535480	俄罗密码	Russian Pins	 55	 [	 3]	 史宾斯	 5.8%	 莫里西	 11.3%
10	 793579	帕罗山	 Mount Padrao	 54	 [	 2]	 海尔	 6.7%	 克特洛	 7.7%
11	 983487	活泼小姐	Lively Lass	 54	 [	10]	 杰丽琦	 6.8%	 史佩妮	 1.4%
12	 900000	缇德而	 Tinder	 54	 [	 5]	 则行益田	 3.6%	 史佩妮	 1.4%
13	 009946	马西力量	Max’s Source	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 维希廷	 4.1%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1050公尺 	 1050公尺佳绩
	 3	 伏都帮主

	 1	 琪琪小宝

	 2	 光鲜亮丽

	 4	 至尊明星

8	钻石女神	 100%

1	琪琪小宝	 83%

3	伏都帮主	 67%

2	光鲜亮丽	 50%

4	至尊明星	 44%

3	伏都帮主	 78%

1	琪琪小宝	 75%

6	心灵公主	 42%

7	奥迪命运	 33%

5	优雅夫人	 33%

3	伏都帮主	1:00.00

1	琪琪小宝	1:00.21

8	钻石女神	1:00.47

7	奥迪命运	1:01.63

9	俄罗密码	1:01.72

赛事预览: 伏都帮主 上役仅以 1.00 马位在 黄金海岸 的 1100m 落败，今能力憾群驹。 琪琪小宝 上

赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 光鲜亮丽 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.00 马位在 图温堡 的 

870m路程落败，今能有所进展。 至尊明星 上赛输得不远，列名第 5时仅以 2.40 马位落败，随时

可胜。 钻石女神 上役在 黄金海岸于 1050m一出闸即前领，并一放到底，赢得非常轻松，可重演

上赛好戏。

第 11场	 3:35 PM	 (25,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 1300公尺
1	 647615	摩尔多尔	Mordor	 60	 [	 6]	 赛蒙妮	 9.0%	 巴尔顿	 17.9%
2	 121124	战争勇士	War Warrior	 59.5	 [	 3]	 诺迪奇	 9.5%	 柯维拉	 15.4%
3	 452955	私密	 Semigel	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马尔南(1.5)	 7.7%	 莫敦	 18.5%
4	 553123	思欧城市	Sioux City	 56	 [	 7]	 尼可	 7.7%	 莫敦	 18.5%
5	 333356	帅气形象	Dashing Image	 55.5	 [	 4]	 嘉拉帝	 17.3%	 白曼	 12.7%
6	 325211	奇微公主	Our Kiwi Princess	 55	 [	 2]	 费塔莎	 13.4%	 裴东尼	 14.3%
7	 216124	九五之尊	Commands Respect	 54	 [	 5]	 克莫莉	 10.7%	 裴东尼	 14.3%
8	 307221	偷天盗贼	 Getyourmoneyandrun	 54	 [	 9]	 安琪乐(1.5)	 9.2%	 夏里逊	 15.3%
9	 727412	特利姆	 Trisuem	 54	 [	 1]	 卡塔诺(4)	 4.7%	 费利尔	 11.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 2	 战争勇士

	 1	 摩尔多尔

	 4	 思欧城市

	 8	 偷天盗贼

6	奇微公主	 100%

8	偷天盗贼	 58%

4	思欧城市	 58%

5	帅气形象	 29%

9	特利姆	 21%

5	帅气形象	 78%

8	偷天盗贼	 67%

6	奇微公主	 56%

2	战争勇士	 33%

4	思欧城市	 33%

5	帅气形象	1:15.71

4	思欧城市	1:15.87

6	奇微公主	1:16.17

9	特利姆	 1:16.23

2	战争勇士	1:16.47

赛事预览: 战争勇士 近来均徘徊在胜利边缘，正处佳态，夺标呼声高。 摩尔多尔 上赛输得不远，

今能有进步并力拼到底。 思欧城市 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1300m路程争得季军，乃此场合我

三甲之材。 偷天盗贼 今缩短至一向有佳绩的赛程更为合适，值得留意。 奇微公主 近来连续过关，

其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。

第 12场	 4:11 PM	 (100,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 2200公尺
1	 968141	有魅力	 True Attraction	 65.5	 [	 1]	 骆士祺	 10.1%	 帕特曼	 13.8%
2	 242323	强力王国	Powerful	 59.5	 [	 6]	 甘尼迪	 12.5%	 白曼	 12.7%
3	 160726	我称霸	 Ombudsman	 57	 [	 7]	 瓦纶帝	 8.2%	 白曼	 12.7%
4	 411114	到点	 Rogues Point	 56.5	 [	 5]	 赛蒙妮	 9.0%	 巴尔顿	 17.9%
5	 134211	贺扎比	 Hezazeb	 56	 [	 8]	 费塔莎	 13.4%	 裴东尼	 14.3%
6	 241431	克兰妮思	Koranis	 55	 [	 9]	 嘉拉帝	 17.3%	 嘉马丁	 9.4%
7	 099413	埃拉菲拉	Elafella	 54	 [	 3]	 诺迪奇	 9.5%	 毕夏普	 29.4%
8	 843325	辛敦公园	Singleton Park	 54	 [	 4]	 克莫莉	 10.7%	 凯布斯	 7.1%
9	 652233	跳跃无限	Stumble	 54	 [	10]	 尼可	 7.7%	 白曼	 12.7%
10	 679311	一马当先	Yankee Lima	 54	 [	 2]	 马尔南	 7.7%	 白曼	 12.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	 有魅力

	 4	 到点

	 5	 贺扎比

	 2	 强力王国

4	到点	 80%

1	有魅力	 67%

2	强力王国	 59%

3	我称霸	 36%

6	克兰妮思	 33%

5	贺扎比	 67%

1	有魅力	 22%

3	我称霸	 19%

4	到点	 17%

7	埃拉菲拉	 17%

3	我称霸	 2:14.41

6	克兰妮思	2:17.54

1	有魅力	 2:18.54

5	贺扎比	 2:18.57

7	埃拉菲拉	2:20.27

赛事预览: 有魅力 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过关。 到点 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳

绩。 贺扎比 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 强力王国 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，

赢面大。 埃拉菲拉 上役于 2200m的 黑德兰港 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 56.5公斤，有

望拼得奖金。

第 13场	 4:50 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 1200公尺
1	 142311	艾米丽雅	Amelia’s Belief	 63	 [	 7]	 安琪乐(1.5)	 9.2%	 史特分	 16.7%
2	 112342	武汉勇士	Wuhan Warrior	 63	 [	 5]	 骆士祺	 10.1%	 帕特曼	 13.8%
3	 792191	电子付款	Here No Cash	 60.5	 [	 2]	 马尔南(1.5)	 7.7%	 莫敦	 18.5%
4	 728132	最高峰	 Toppa The Mountain	 59	 [	 1]	 绍凯特	 9.1%	 费利尔	 11.8%
5	 795462	库勒西	 Coolex	 58	 [	 8]	 尤礼	 14.3%	 恩莱特	 0.0%
6	 716603	丹山风暴	Danehill Storm	 58	 [	 4]	 卡塔诺(4)	 4.7%	 史安琪	 6.6%
7	 96825	只为马库	 Just For Marcus	 56	 [	 9]	 赛蒙妮	 9.0%	 巴尔顿	 17.9%
8	 666989	神圣谜题	Divine Quest	 55	 [	 6]	 费塔莎	 13.4%	 瓦伦帝	 11.1%
9	 758472	辣豆小生	Chilli Bean	 54	 [	 3]	 尼可	 7.7%	 凯莫尔	 4.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 艾米丽雅

	 2	 武汉勇士

	 4	 最高峰

	 3	 电子付款

2	武汉勇士	 67%

3	电子付款	 67%

4	最高峰	 33%

9	辣豆小生	 24%

6	丹山风暴	 20%

3	电子付款	 100%

1	艾米丽雅	 47%

2	武汉勇士	 46%

6	丹山风暴	 27%

7	只为马库	 22%

1	艾米丽雅	1:08.40

2	武汉勇士	1:09.83

3	电子付款	1:10.13

9	辣豆小生	1:10.15

4	最高峰	 1:10.27

赛事预览: 艾米丽雅 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 武汉勇士 多才多艺的

赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，胜利在握。 最高峰 上赛以 1.30 马位于 1000路程在 布鲁姆落败时争得

亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作为。 电子付款 上役赢得出色，乃此地及1200m赛程专家，有望争

胜。 神圣谜题 上役以 9马位在 布鲁姆 的 2020m路程表现平平，临场彩池乃指路明灯。
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